



CORRIGENDUM

Date: 27/08/2018

With reference to Tender no AIIMS/Pat/Tender/PedSur/InfusionPump//5606, dated 08/08/2018 for procuring of Syringe Infusion Pump for AIIMS Patna took placed in the committee hall of AIIMS, Patna on 17th August, 2018.

The issue raised by the firm where discussed and the committee recommended for the following Corrigendum/addendum specification replaced with tender specification:-

Published	Corrigendum suggested
Point no.- 10 “There should be stacking facility for pumps. Minimum of five pumps could be stacking at a time.”	Should be read as “There should be stacking facility for pumps. Minimum of four to eight pumps could be stacking at a time.”

2. The last date of submission of tender documents may be extended up to 06-09-2018, 13.00 hrs and to open on 06/09/2018 at 13:30 noon.

sd/
Faculty In-charge
Procurement Cell
AIIMS, Patna